NAN LI

Work Experience

Phone: +1-4165783239
Email: nanjulie.li@utoronto.ca

University of Toronto, Rotman School of Management &Department of
Management at UTSC
Assistant Professor of Accounting

EDUCATION

2014-Present

The University of Chicago, Booth School of Business
Ph.D., Accounting

M.B.A.

Peking University, China Center for Economic Research
M.A., Economics

Zhejiang University, Chu Ko-Chen Honors College
B.A., Mathematical Finance, Graduated with Honor

RESEARCH INTERESTS

2014
2014

2009

2006

Emerging Technologies and Capital Markets; Financial Reporting and Corporate Disclosures; Fintech;

Social Media; Labor Economics; Payout Policy; Entrepreneurship.

Publications and Working Papers

1. “Payout policy through the financial crisis: The growth of repurchases and the resilience of dividends”,
with Eric Floyd, Douglas Skinner, Journal of Financial Economics, 118, 2, November 2015: 299-316.
2. “Financial Reporting and Employee Job Search”, with Ed dehaan, Frank Zhou. Journal of Accounting

Research, 61.2 (2023): 571-617.

3. “Labor market peer firms: understanding firms' labor market linkages through employees' internet "also

viewed" firms. Forthcoming at Review of Accounting Studies. 2024.

4. “Non-pecuniary preferences of talented employees”, with loannis Branikas, Briana Chang, Harrison

Hong.

5. “The Response of Local Corporate Sustainability to Environmental Disasters: Evidence from Wildfires”

with Gabriel Buchbinder, loannis Branikas, Yugang Ding.

6. “Initial Coin Offerings, Blockchain Technology, and White Paper Disclosures”, with Chen Feng, M.H.

Franco Wong, Mingyue Zhang.

~

“Analysts’ Underreaction to Employee Business Outlooks”, with M.H. Franco Wong, Frank Zhou.

8. “FAS123R and Employee Retention”, with Muhammad Azim, Francesco Bova.

INVITED PRESENTATIONS

University of British Columbia

LinkedIn.com

Zhejiang University

Peking University

Columbia University

Financial Accounting and Reporting Section (FARS)
University of Illinois at Chicago

China International Conference in Finance
University of Toronto

MIT-ASIA Conference in Accounting

2024, scheduled
2023
2023
2023
2021
2021
2019
2018
2018
2018


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FIz2TPhzvhrcRTcQUs5N5dwsTnZcRhbS/view?usp=sharing

CPA Ontario Centre for Accounting Innovation Research Conference
Twelfth Annual Rotman Accounting Conference, Toronto
Glassdoor.com

NBER Summer Institute (Economics of IT and Digitalization)
China International Conference in Finance (discussant)
Chinese University of Hong Kong

Hong Kong University

Nanyang Technological University

National University of Singapore

New York University

Singapore Management University

Southern Methodist University

University of California, Los Angeles

University of Chicago

University of Pittsburg

University of Toronto

China Development Economics Annual Conference

China Economics Annual Conference

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

2018
2018
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2012,2013
2014
2014
2006
2005

University of Toronto
Introductory Financial Accounting Il, Undergraduate Program, 4.0/5.0

2015-17,2020-21

Financial Statement Analysis, Graduate Program, 4.6/5.0 2018
AWARDS AND GRANTS

Canada Social Science and Humanities Council Research Council (SSHRC) 2019-2026
Insight Grant

CPA Ontario Centre for Accounting Innovation Research Grant 2018
Connaught New Researcher Award 2015-2017
Lee-Chin Institute Grant 2015-2016
SSHRC Institutional Grant 2014
Jennifer Jones PhD Fellowship 2013- 2014
Sidney Davidson Doctoral Fellowship 2012- 2013
Booth School of Business PhD Fellowship 2009- 2014
Pichler Fellowship 2010
Mary Kay Fellowship 2006
Zhejiang University Outstanding Student Fellowship 2003-2006

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

Ad hoc Referee Journal of Accounting Research, The Accounting Review, Contemporary Accounting
Research, Management Science, Journal of Banking and Finance, Journal of

Corporate Finance

OTHER EXPERIENCE

Hong Yuan Securities Co. Ltd Intern, Investment Banking Dept

Winter 2008



