NAN LI

Phone: +1-4165783239 Email: nanjulie.li@utoronto.ca

Work Experience

University of Toronto, Rotman School of Management &Department of Management at UTSC

Assistant Professor of Accounting

2014-Present

EDUCATION

The University of Chicago, Booth School of Business	
Ph.D., Accounting	2014
M.B.A.	2014
Peking University, China Center for Economic Research	
M.A., Economics	2009
Zhejiang University, Chu Ko-Chen Honors College	
B.A., Mathematical Finance, Graduated with Honor	2006

RESEARCH INTERESTS

Emerging Technologies and Capital Markets; Financial Reporting and Corporate Disclosures; Fintech; Social Media; Labor Economics; Payout Policy; Entrepreneurship.

Publications and Working Papers

- 1. "Payout policy through the financial crisis: The growth of repurchases and the resilience of dividends", with Eric Floyd, Douglas Skinner, <u>Journal of Financial Economics</u>, 118, 2, November 2015: 299-316.
- 2. "Financial Reporting and Employee Job Search", with Ed dehaan, Frank Zhou. <u>Journal of Accounting</u> Research, 61.2 (2023): 571-617.
- 3. "Labor market peer firms: understanding firms' labor market linkages through employees' internet "also viewed" firms. Forthcoming at Review of Accounting Studies. 2024.
- 4. "Non-pecuniary preferences of talented employees", with Ioannis Branikas, Briana Chang, Harrison Hong.
- 5. "The Response of Local Corporate Sustainability to Environmental Disasters: Evidence from Wildfires" with Gabriel Buchbinder, Ioannis Branikas, Yugang Ding.
- 6. "Initial Coin Offerings, Blockchain Technology, and White Paper Disclosures", with Chen Feng, M.H. Franco Wong, Mingyue Zhang.
- 7. "Analysts' Underreaction to Employee Business Outlooks", with M.H. Franco Wong, Frank Zhou.
- 8. "FAS123R and Employee Retention", with Muhammad Azim, Francesco Bova.

INVITED PRESENTATIONS

University of British Columbia	2024, scheduled
LinkedIn.com	2023
Zhejiang University	2023
Peking University	2023
Columbia University	2021
Financial Accounting and Reporting Section (FARS)	2021
University of Illinois at Chicago	2019
China International Conference in Finance	2018
University of Toronto	2018
MIT-ASIA Conference in Accounting	2018

CPA Ontario Centre for Accounting Innovation Research Conference	2018
Twelfth Annual Rotman Accounting Conference, Toronto	2018
Glassdoor.com	2015
NBER Summer Institute (Economics of IT and Digitalization)	2015
China International Conference in Finance (discussant)	2015
Chinese University of Hong Kong	2014
Hong Kong University	2014
Nanyang Technological University	2014
National University of Singapore	2014
New York University	2014
Singapore Management University	2014
Southern Methodist University	2014
University of California, Los Angeles	2014
University of Chicago	2012,2013
University of Pittsburg	2014
University of Toronto	2014
China Development Economics Annual Conference	2006
China Economics Annual Conference	2005
TEACHING EXPERIENCE	
<u>University of Toronto</u>	
Introductory Financial Accounting II, Undergraduate Program, 4.0/5.0	2015-17,2020-21
Financial Statement Analysis, Graduate Program, 4.6/5.0	2018
AWARDS AND GRANTS	
Canada Social Science and Humanities Council Research Council (SSHRC)	2019-2026
Insight Grant	
CPA Ontario Centre for Accounting Innovation Research Grant	2018
Connaught New Researcher Award	2015-2017
Lee-Chin Institute Grant	2015-2016
SSHRC Institutional Grant	2014
Jennifer Jones PhD Fellowship	2013- 2014
Sidney Davidson Doctoral Fellowship	2012- 2013
Booth School of Business PhD Fellowship	2009- 2014
Pichler Fellowship	2010
Mary Kay Fellowship	2006
Zhejiang University Outstanding Student Fellowship	2003-2006

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

Ad hoc Referee

Journal of Accounting Research, The Accounting Review, Contemporary Accounting Research, Management Science, Journal of Banking and Finance, Journal of Corporate Finance

OTHER EXPERIENCE

Hong Yuan Securities Co. Ltd

Intern, Investment Banking Dept

Winter 2008